
2025/2026 Academic Calendars 

APPROVED ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR 1ST SEMESTERS 2025/2026 ACADEMIC 

SESSION 

1ST SEMESTER 2025/2026 
1.0 1st Semester Begins for Returning 

students 
- Sunday, 12th October, 2025 

2.0 Registration for Returning students - Monday, 15th/Tuesday, 16th  October, 2025 

3.0 Lectures begin for all returning students - Wednesday, 17th October, 2025 

4.0 1st Semester Begins for fresh students - Sunday, 9th November, 2025 

5.0 Registration for Fresh Students - Monday, 10th November, 2025 to Friday 14th 
November, 2025 

6.0 Orientation programme  Monday, 17th to Friday 21st November, 2025 

7.0 Lectures begin for Fresh students - Monday, 24th November, 2025 

8.0 Christmas Break  - Friday, December, 12th 2025 to Sunday, January 4th, 
2026 

9.0 Lecture continue after Christmas break - Monday, 5th January, 2026 

10.0 Continuous Assessment for fresher’s 
begins 

- 9th  March, 2026 

11.0 Lectures end for fresh students - Wednesday 25th March, 2026 

12.0 Lecture Free days for fresh students - Thursday 26th – Friday 27th, March 2026    

13.0 1st Semester 2025/2026 Examination for 
fresh students 

- Monday March 30th – Friday 10th April 2026 

14.0 1st Semester 2025/2026 Examination for 
year II and III students 

- Monday April 6th – Saturday 11th April 2026 

15.0 First semester break (ND) - Monday 13th April  - 3rd May, 2025 

16.0 First semester break (Year II and III)  Monday 13th - 25th April, 2026 

 

Posting  

Clinical posting (year three) 

Psychiatric posting (Year Two) – February/March 2026 

Community posting (Year two) – March/April 2026 
 

SUMMARY 

S/N Particulars No. of Weeks 

1 Registration and Orientations 2 Weeks 

2 Lectures Period (Fresh) 18 Weeks 

3 Lecture Period (Returning) 20 Weeks 

4 Lecture Free Days 2 days 

5 Examination Period 3 Weeks 

 


